



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1311 of 2022

SMT. NANDA SONI **versus** M/S SURAJ PULSES INDUSTRIES

MAC/1494/2022

Order Sheet

23.03.2026	Shri Vikas Patel, learned counsel for the appellant in MAC No. 1311/2022 and learned counsel for the respondent in MAC No. 1494/2022. Shri Soumitra Kesharwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Utsav Mahiswar, learned counsel for the appellant in MAC No. 1494/2022 and learned counsel for the respondent in MAC No.1311/2022. Both the appeals have been admitted for hearing after framing of substantial questions of

law. On the date of hearing, the matters were referred to mediation; however, as per the mediation report, the proceedings could not be commenced due to non-appearance of the parties, and the mediation has been reported as failed.

Accordingly, list both the appeals for hearing in the week commencing 13.04.2026.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)

Judge

Shoaib